RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PAIL	N15 UNL 1 Docket No.: 2134.2012-002					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease record the anached documents of the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s).	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
RAYMOND J. BERGERON, JR. /06/19/2006	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH Name: FOUNDATION, INC.					
, , , ,	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 223 GRINTER HALL					
3. Nature of conveyance						
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City GAINESVILLE					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	State: FLORIDA					
[] Other	Country: U.S.A. 2ip 32611					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No (s) 11/367,042 Additional numbers a	[] This document is being filed together with a new application. B Patent No.(s) B Patent No.(s)					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. [1]					
Name: STEVEN G. DAVIS, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	[] Enclosed					
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380					
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	[] Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. []					
City: CONCORD State MA ZIP 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380					
Phone No 978-341-0036 Fax No. 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.					
Email Address: STEVEN DAVIS@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail.					
8. Susan C. Kelly	C. led Jul 2006					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]						

PATENT REEL: 017925 FRAME: 0702

Docket No 2134,2012-002 UF Reference No 11331

T-902 P.03/04 F-118

A\$\$IGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DESFERRITHIOCIN DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

⊐ sigmed	by me as dated bel	ow.		
■ filed _	March 2, 2006	, Application No	11/367 042	

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention,

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 017925 FRAME: 0703**

Docket No. 2134.2012-002 UF Reference No. 11331

INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMON	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, 2006. Signed		set my hand this _	<u>/9</u> day of
State of Florida County of Alachua)	•		
On this 10 da above-named Raymond instrument, who execute		me known to be		in the foregoing

his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 5/23/07



imanage #627793_1

Page 2 of 2